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Ingående delar:

Montering
Amputationsbenstödet monteras enligt nedan.

Justering av position
Vinkel. Håll i benstödet och tryck in knappen (1). Ställ in önskad vinkel och 
släpp knappen. Kontrollera att benstödet är låst i ett läge! Se varning nedan!
Längd. Lossa ratten (2) och skjut stödplattan längs 
röret. Lås med ratten i önskad position.
Djup. Lossa ratten (3) något och skjut stödplattan upp 
eller ner till önskad position. Lås med ratten.
Sidojustering (fr.o.m. våren 2015). Lossa skruven (4) 
något och skjut stödplattan i sidled till önskad position. 
Dra åt skruven.

Ta bort eller vinkla ut hela 
amputationsbenstödet: 
Dra ut knoppen (5) och lyft av/rotera ut amputationsbenstödet.

Skötselråd
Torkas av med tvål och vatten vid behov. För ytterligare underhållsinformation, 
se Underhållsanvisning 95730.
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Bruksanvisning /
Monteringsanvisning

Amputationsbenstöd

Art.nr 95815

Art nr: 62771, -72, 63771, -72, 64771, -72 och 65771, -72

1. Trä på amputationsbenstödet på benstödsröret.
2. Dra åt ratten (1) för att låsa fast stödplattan vid röret.
3. Häkta på benstödet på stolen och rotera det tills det klickar i i position.

Rev. C
Senast ändrad: 2015-06-15

!

-  Vid vinkling av amputationsbenstödet finns en viss klämrisk för handen. Var försiktig!

-  Vid användning av amputationsbenstöd ökar risken att rullstolen tippar bakåt. Använd tippskydd!
!
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User manual /
Assembly instructions

Amputee legrest

Art.no. 95815-1

Art. no: 62771, -72, 63771, -72, 64771, -72 and 65771, -72

1. Mount the calf support on the tube according to the picture.
2. Tighten the knob (1) to lock the support  in position.
3. Mount the legrest on the wheelchair and turn it until it locks in position with a "click".

Rev. C
Latest revision: 2015-06-15

!

-  Risk for pinching hand when adjusting the angle of the legrest. Be careful!

-  Using amputee legrest increases the risk of the wheelchair tipping backwards. Use the antitip devices!!

Parts included:

Assembly
The amputee legrest is assembled as follows:

Adjustment of position
Angle. Hold the legrest and push the button (1). Adjust the angle and release 
the button. Make sure the legrest is locked in a position! See warning below!
Length. Loosen the knob (2) and adjust to the desired 
position along the tube. Tighten the knob. 
Depth. Loosen the knob (3) and adjust the depth of the 
support to the desired position. Tighten the knob.
Lateral adjusment (as of spring 2015).  Loosen the 
screw (4) and adjust the support laterally to the desired 
position. Tighten the screw.

Remove or swing away the whole legrest: 
Pull the knob (5) and lift or rotate the legrest.

Care instructions
Wipe with soap and water when needed. For further information, see the 
Maintenance Instructions 95730-1.


